
Phila.
Fnjit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 08-SEP-99

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLOUDY 74-83 NA—FVOiO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET STEADY ctns CA Shprs
Choice Ruby Red 27s 12.00 40s 12.00

—LEMONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA Shprs Choice 115 s
19.00-21.00mostly 21.00 140 s 21.00 165 s
25.00 few 21.00-22.00 200 s 24.00 IS kg
cntrs SP 120 s 20.00 140 s 20.00 LIMES:
MARKET MX 10 LB CARTONS
SLIGHTLY HIGHER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb ctns FL 48s 7.00 54s 7.00
MX 42s 7.25 48s 6.00-7.25 mostly 7.00
54s 7.00-7.25 63s 6.00-7.25 40lb ctns MX
150 s 20.00-22.50 mostly 20.00 175 s 20.00
—MISC CITRUS: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —ORANGES;

MARKET STEADY ctns CA Shprs Ist
Grade Valencia S6s 30.00 72s 28.00 88s
22.00 113 s 21.00 Shprs Choice Valencia
72s 20.00 88s 21.00 113 s 17.00-18.00
TANGELOS: OFFERINGS NONE
TANGERINES: OFFERINGS NONE
TEMPLES; OFFERINGS NONE

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: MARK-
ET HIGHERfits 12 1-pt cups with lidsCD
med-lge 22.00-23.00 mostly 23.00 fits 12
12-oz cups with lids CAmed-lge 18.00

CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
MISC BERRIES; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fits 12 6-oz cups with lids CA
Blackberries 18.00fits 125.6-oz cups with
lids OR Blackberries 15.00 ---

RASPBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ills 12 5.6-oz cups with lids CA
Red 15.00-18.00 —STRAWBERRIES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt
bkts CA med-lge 14.00-15.00 mostly
14.00few 12.00, fr cond 9.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 ctna/crts CA 9s
10.0012 s 9.00-10.00 ft cond 4.00-5.00 15s
8.00-10.00 mostly 8509.00 18s one lot

7.00, fr cond 5.006.00 —HONEYDEWS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 2/3 ctns CA
4s 4.00 Ss 5.006.00 mostly 5.00 few
7.008.00 6s 5.006.00 mostly 5.00 few
7.008.00 8s 4.005.00 mostly 5.00 occ
higher —MISC MELONS: 2/3 ctns CA
CaaabaSsfew 11.750alia6sfew 11.75
WATERMELONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fains MD Sangria per bin 60-65
countfr qual 40.0060.00Red Seedless per
bin50 coont 100.00pci melon MD Sangria
15-18 lb 2.00 2022 lb 2.25-250 25-28 lb

3.00350 TX Allsweet 3034lb 4.505.00
NON-CITRUS FRUTTS -APPLES:

MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns trypk
CA U.S. ExFcy Royal Gala 80s 28.00 113 s
fr cond 14.00 NY U.S. ExFcy Red Deli-
cious 72s 12.00 U.S. One Red Rome 56s
15.00 WA U.S. ExFcy Golden Delicicus
88s 14.00ctns celpk NY U.S. ExFcy Mcin-
tosh 80s 20.00 100 s 20.00 120 s 16.00 U.S.
One Mclntosh 100 s 11.00 120 s 11.00 140 s
11.00 WA WAExFcy Ginger Gold 96s
21.00 ctns 12 3-lb flmbgs NY U.S. ExFcy
Mclntosh 2 1/4* min 12.00 Paula Red 2
1/4* min 11.00Greening 2 1/4* min 12.00
CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE STOR-
AGE ctns trypk WA WAExFcy Red Deli-
cious 80s 16.00 88s 16.00-16.50 100s
16.00-1650mostly 16.00 113 s 16.00 125s
16.00 138 s 16.00 Golden Delicious 80s
18.00 88s 18.00 100 s fr appear 14.00Roy-

al Gala 100 s 20.00 113 s 18.00 WAFcy
Golden Delicious 80s 12.00 88s 12.00
APRICOTS: OFFERINGS NONE
AVOCADOS; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 2 lyr CA Hass 48s
55.00- mostly 56.00 CL Hass 50s
50.00 ctns 1 lyr FL Various Cteenskin
Varieties 7s 8.00 8s 8.00 9s 8.00
BANANAS: MARKET STEADY 40 lb
ctns IMPORT 1050 fair qual 9.00-10.00
sml 8.00 petite 13.00 40 lb ctns bagged
IMPORT 10.00 —CHERRIES: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICENT TO QUOTE
FRUITS OTHER: MARKETLOWER fits
1 lyrCA Figs Black Mission 35s fr cond
7.00- fits 12 1-pt bids CA Figs Black
Mission 13.00-14.00—GRAPES: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 21 lb lugs CA
Thompson Seedless med-lge 19.00 Flame
Seedless med-lge 19.00 Black Seedless
medfr cond 10.00Red Globe med 15.00fr
appear 10.00-11.00 Ige fr appear 12.00 19
lb lugs bgd CA Thompson Seedless med
12.00- fr cond 10.00, ord cond
4.00- Ige 18.00-19.00fr appear 14.00,
fr cond 6.00-7.00 Flame Seedless sml
11.00- med-lge 16.00 med
13.00- ord cond 3.00-5.00 Ige
18.00- Ruby Seedless sml 11.00 med
13.00 Black Seedless med 14.00 Red
Globe med 13.00-15.00 fr appear
10.00- Ige 16.00fr appear 12.00201b
lugs wrpd CA Black Seedless Ige
17.00- KIWIFRUIT: MARKET
STEADY fits 1 lyr NZ 30s 8.00 36s 7.50
ctns 22 lb iseNZ90s 18.00—MANGOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyr
MXKdtts 8s 6.00fr appear4.oo-5.009s fr
appear4.00-5.00 10sft cond 4.00-5.0012s
frcond4.oo-5.00 PRKdtts 8s600-7.009s
6.00- 10s 7.00some lower 14sfr cond

4.00 16s fr cond 4.00 —NECTARINES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns
Ise CA, California Well,Matured Various
Yellow Flesh Varieties 56 sz ft cond
10.00- 11.0064 sz fr cond 9.00 August Red

64 sz 14.00 72 sz 12.00 Red Jim 50 sz
15.001/2 buctns Ise PARed Gold 2 l/4“up
fr cond 7.00 —PAPAYA: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns BR 9s 10.00 BZ 9s
10.00 CR 11s 10.00 12s 10.00
PEACHES: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns 2 lyr trypk CA California Well
Matured O'Henty 40s 12.00 42s 12.00
Various While Flesh Varieties 18s 12.50
1/2 buctns NJ Various Yellow Flesh Var-

ieties 23/4*min 10.00-11.0025 lb ctns Ise
NI Various Yellow Flesh Varieties 3“up
15.00- 2 3/4-min 14.00-15.00 fr

appear 12.00 2 1/2‘min 11.00-12.0038 lb
ctns PA U.S. One Redglobe 2 l/2*min 8.00
—PEARS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
36 lb ctns CA U.S. One Bartlett90 sz few
18.00fr cond 12.00 100sz few 16.00 110

sz few 14.00 Bose 90 sz 22.00
PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS NONE
PINEAPPLES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 1 lyr HI 6s 12.00-12.50ctns
2IyrCR 10s 13.0012 s 13.00 HD 10s 13.00
12s 13.00 —PLANTAINS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 40 lb ctns CB Yellow
12.00 EC Green 11.00 —PLUMS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 28 lb ctns-
Ise CA California Well Matured Various
Varieties 35 sz 18.00 Friar 35 sz
16.00- mostly 16.0040sz 14.00Lar-

oda 40 sz ord cond 6.00 45 sz otd cond
6.00 Rosemary 30 sz 18.00 Royal Dia-
mond 50 sz ord cond 6.00 60 sz ord cond
6.00 70 sz ord cond 6.00 Simka 25 sz ord
c0nd.6.00 30 sz ord cond 6.00 35 sz otd
cond 6.00 40 sz otd cond 6.00 45 sz ord
cond 6.00 50 sz otd cond 6.00 55 sz ord
cond 6.00 Howard Sun 30 sz 22.00 40 sz
20.0050 sz 18.0060 sz 16.00CRU.S.Gne
Empress 13/4*min 21.00 President 13/4*
min 19.00ctns/lugs 2-Iyr trypk CA Cali-
fornia Well MaturedVarious Varieties 60s
12.00 —POMEGRANATES: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PRUNES: 1/2 buctns NJ 12.00 30 lb ctns
OR OROne Late Italian Type 1 1/4* min
12.00

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Aug. 31, Sept 2 & 4, 1999

Hayand Strawat 9:00 ud. Satfollowed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 150-6.00 % BU., 6.00-8.00

BU.
BEANS: GREEN 8.00-12.00, YEL-

LOW 8.00-14.00, UMA 17.00,ALL4BU.
BLACKBERRIES: 8.00-16.00 FLAT.
BROCCOLI: 2.50-3.00 'h BU.
CABBAGE: 6.00 BAG.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LROE.

.30-1.50.

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, September 11, 1995-Al3

CIDER; 2.00 GAL.
CUCUMBERS: 2.00-5.00 'h BU.,

2.006.00 BU.
EGGPLANT: 2.00-4.50 'A BU.,

4.00-6.00 BU.
EGGS; .70-1.40 DOZ.
ELDERBERRIES: 12.00 % BU.
GARLIC; 1.00-1.70 LB., BRAIDED

4.00.
GRAPES: 2.00-11.00 'h BU.
HONEYDEW/HONEYLOPE: .40-.80.
NECTARINES; 2.00-8.00 % BU.
ONIONS: YELLOW 8.00-9.00 *A BU.;

SPANISH 13.00 50 LBS.
ORNAMENTALS: FACE PUMPKINS

.30-3.00; GOURDS 6.50-9.00 ‘A BU.;
JACK-B-LITTLES 7.00-11.00 ‘A BU.;
BABY PAMS .30.70.

PEACHES; 1.5010.00 ‘A BU.
PEARS: 2.0013.00 ‘A BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN 2.005.50 ‘A BU.,

5.0010.00 BU.; RED 3.006.00 ‘A BU.,
6.0010.50 BU.; HOT 2.007.00 FLAT.
2.0010.00 ‘A BU.

PICKLES; 5.009.00 ‘A BU.
PLUMS: 2.0012.00 FLAT, 5.0017.00

'A BU.
POTATOES: RED 1.504.00 ‘A BU.,

5.008.00 50 LBS.; WHITE 4.5010.50 50
LBS.; SWEET 8.009.00 ‘A BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK .40.60.
RASPBERRIES: RED 16.00 FLAT.
RED BEETS; .25-.4S BUNCH,

6.50-12.00 CUT ‘A BU.
SQUASH: YELLOW 4.007.00 ‘A BU.,

SUMMER AND WINTER 2.008.00,
ACORN 5.00-8.00, BUTTERNUT
5.509.50, SPAGHETTI 5.008.00, ALL
'A BU.

SWEET CORN: .60-3.00 DOZ.,
4.0012.00 BAG.

TOMATOES: RED 1.50-9.50 10LBS.,
2.00- 25 LBS.; YELLOW 150-6.00
10 LBS.; CHERRY 1.50-6.00 FLAT.

WATERMELON: .30-3.00; SANGRIA
AND OTHER 30-250.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 4.00-850, YEL-
LOW 4.00-7.00, BOTH Vi BU.

FLOWERS: DRIED BOUQUETS
1.20-1.50; HANGING BASKETS
4.00- PERENNIAL POTS 30-3.00;
GLADS ,25-.36; SUNFLOWER STEMS
.02-. 10; MUMS 1.50-3.00.

NURSERY STOCK: 1.00-4.50.
OPEN TUES., TOURS., AND SAT, 8

A.M. HAY AND STRAW 9 A.M. SAT.

Leinbacb’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

Shippensburg, PA
Average Price* Of #1 Produce

Sept. 2,3, 7, 1999
Price Differences are Quality, Size or

Days
Open 10 a.m.

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: GALA, DELICIOUS

4.00- MACINTOSH, RAMBO
CORTLAND. SMOKEHOUSE 1.504.00
'A BU.

BEANS: GREEN AND YELLOW
7.00- 15.00,LIMA 9.00-16.00,ALL'A BU.

BEETS: RED TOPPED 5.00-8.00 'A
BU.

BROCCOLI: 4.00-7.00 BU.
CABBAGE: 3.00450 SO LBS.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE.

.15-150.
CUCUMBERS; 4.00-9.00 ‘A BU.
EGGPLANT: 2.00-3.00 'A BU.
GRAPES: 6.00-11.00 ‘A BU.
NECTARINES: 4.00-7.00 ‘A BU.
ORNAMENTALS: INDIAN CORN

LRGE. 1.00-1.25, SMALL 50-1.00;
GOURDS 4.00-8.00 ‘A BU.; BABY
PAMS 50-.70 EACH; JACK-B-LITTLES
7.00- 'A BU.; HOWDEN FACE
PUMPKINS 1.25-3.00.

PEACHES: 3.00-850 ‘A BU.
PEARS: 650-10.50 'A BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN BELL 4.00-9.00;

RED. 3.00-10.00, BOTH 1 1/9 BU.; HOT
1.50-750 'A BU.

PICKLES: 4.00-750 'A BU.
PLUMS: 3.00-7.00 8 QT. FLAT.
PUMPKINS: NECK .50-2.75.
SWEET CORN: 1.00-250 DOZ.
SQUASH: PATTYPAN AND SUM-

MER 1.50-6.00 ‘A BU., WINTER
4.00- BU.

TOMATOES: RED 6.00-15.00. YEL-
LOW 5.00-16.00, PLUM 3.00-5.00, ALL
25 LBS.; CHERRY 1.004.00 12 PINT
FLAT.

WATERMELONS: SUGAR BABY
SM. TO LRGE. 50-1.00, SEEDLESS
.25-2.75, SANGRIA AND CRIMSON
.25-250.

ZUCCHINI: 4.00-7.00 ‘A BU.
FLOWERS: MUMS .50-30.00;

ASTERS .50-2.25 EA.
PERENNIALS; 56450.
SPECIAL FALLCRAFT SALE WED.,

SEPT. 22. 10 A.M.
SALE DAYS TUBS.,THURS.. FRL, 10

A.M.

Mahoning Outdoor Furnaces
Cut Your Heating Costs With Our

Outdoor Furnace
• Standard Model Burns Wood, Coal

orWood by-products
• Multi-Fuel Model Burns Wood,

Coal, Oil or Gas

Adapts to any existing heatsystem Installation & Accessories Available

Leola 1
Produce Auction I

will have a special I
Annual Fall Ornamental I

Craft Sale 9
Wednesday, October 6, 1999 I

9:00 A.M. II
Featuring Items Such As: I

• Pumpkin Creations • Dried Flowers H
• Corn Dolls • Dressed Geese II
• Corn Brooms Gourds II
• Corn Stalk Brooms •No Woodcr<ifts Please II

Notice: There Will Be No Produce Or II
Bulk Loads of Pumpkins, Indian n
Corn or Gourds Sold At This Sale I

Leola Produce Auction, Inc. I
»Wholesale Auction ofLancaster Co. Vegetables H

& Brethren Church Road II
Leola, PA 17540 II

Office 717-656-9592 |
BLlc. #AHOOOO2B-L Fax 717-656-8346 ||

1 W


